509

London to Cardiff

Current timetable, valid from Tuesday 2nd of April 2024. Services may vary during Bank Holidays

Monday

Stops

Times

nalional express

London
Victoria Coach Stn, Departures Hall

00:30

07:30

09:30

11:30

12:30

14:00

15:30

17:00

18:30

19:00

20:30

21:30

22:30

23:30

Chepstow
Bus Stn, Thomas St

14:15

London (Hammersmith)
Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC

12:55

20:50

Newport [S.Wales]
Kingsway, Stop 14,
lay-by near Riverfront Theatre

03:15

10:35

12:30

15:40

17:15

18:55

20:20

21:35

22:00

23:25

00:20

01:20

02:20

Cardiff (Gabalfa)
North Rd, adjacent Laytonia Avenue

03:30

11:00

12:55

14:55

16:05

17:45

19:20

20:45

22:00

22:25

23:45

00:40

01:40

02:40

Cardiff University
Park Place,
near Centre for Student Life

03:35

11:05

13:00

15:00

16:10

17:50

19:25

20:50

22:05

22:30

23:50

00:45

01:45

02:45

Cardiff (Castle)
Kingsway, Stop GR

03:40

11:10

13:05

15:05

16:15

17:55

19:30

20:55

22:10

22:35

23:55

00:50

01:50

02:50

Cardiff
Sophia Gardens

03:45

11:15

13:10

15:10

16:20

18:00

19:35

21:00

22:15

22:40

23:59

00:55

01:55

02:55

1/5



Stops

Times

London
Victoria Coach Stn, Departures Hall

00:30

07:30

11:00

12:30

14:30

16:30

18:00

19:00

20:30

21:30

22:30

23:59

Chepstow
Bus Stn, Thomas St

London (Hammersmith)
Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC

12:55

20:50

Newport [S.Wales]
Kingsway, Stop 14,
lay-by near Riverfront Theatre

03:15

10:35

14:00

15:40

17:50

19:45

21:05

22:00

23:25

00:20

01:20

02:45

Cardiff (Gabalfa)
North Rd, adjacent Laytonia Avenue

03:30

11:00

14:25

16:05

18:15

20:10

21:30

22:25

23:45

00:40

01:40

03:00

Cardiff University
Park Place,
near Centre for Student Life

03:35

11:05

14:30

16:10

18:20

20:15

21:35

22:30

23:50

00:45

01:45

03:05

Cardiff (Castle)
Kingsway, Stop GR

03:40

11:10

14:35

16:15

18:25

20:20

21:40

22:35

23:55

00:50

01:50

03:10

Cardiff
Sophia Gardens

03:45

11:15

14:40

16:20

18:30

20:25

21:45

22:40

23:59

00:55

01:55

03:15

2/5



Wednesday-Thursday

Stops

Times

London
Victoria Coach Stn, Departures Hall

07:30

11:00

12:30

14:30

16:30

18:00

19:00

20:30

21:30

22:30

23:59

Chepstow
Bus Stn, Thomas St

London (Hammersmith)
Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC

12:55

20:50

Newport [S.Wales]
Kingsway, Stop 14,
lay-by near Riverfront Theatre

10:35

14:00

15:40

17:50

19:45

21:05

22:00

23:25

00:20

01:20

02:45

Cardiff (Gabalfa)
North Rd, adjacent Laytonia Avenue

11:00

14:25

16:05

18:15

20:10

21:30

22:25

23:45

00:40

01:40

03:00

Cardiff University
Park Place,
near Centre for Student Life

11:05

14:30

16:10

18:20

20:15

21:35

22:30

23:50

00:45

01:45

03:05

Cardiff (Castle)
Kingsway, Stop GR

11:10

14:35

16:15

18:25

20:20

21:40

22:35

23:55

00:50

01:50

03:10

Cardiff
Sophia Gardens

11:15

14:40

16:20

18:30

20:25

21:45

22:40

23:59

00:55

01:55

03:15

3/5



Friday

Stops

Times

London
Victoria Coach Stn, Departures Hall

07:30

09:30

11:30

12:30

14:00

15:30

17:00

18:30

19:00

20:30

21:30

22:30

23:30

Chepstow
Bus Stn, Thomas St

14:25

London (Hammersmith)
Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC

20:50

Newport [S.Wales]
Kingsway, Stop 14,
lay-by near Riverfront Theatre

10:35

12:30

16:05

17:45

19:15

20:20

21:35

22:00

23:25

00:20

01:20

02:20

Cardiff (Gabalfa)
North Rd, adjacent Laytonia Avenue

11:00

12:55

16:35

18:15

19:40

20:45

22:00

22:25

23:45

00:40

01:40

02:40

Cardiff University
Park Place,
near Centre for Student Life

11:05

13:00

16:40

18:20

19:45

20:50

22:05

22:30

23:50

00:45

01:45

02:45

Cardiff (Castle)
Kingsway, Stop GR

11:10

13:05

16:45

18:25

19:50

20:55

22:10

22:35

23:55

00:50

01:50

02:50

Cardiff
Sophia Gardens

11:15

13:10

15:25

16:50

18:30

19:55

21:00

22:15

22:40

23:59

00:55

01:55

02:55

4/5



Saturday-Sunday

Stops Times

London

. . 00:30 07:30 09:30 11:30 12:30 14:00 15:30 17:00 18:30 19:00 20:30 21:30 22:30 23:30
Victoria Coach Stn, Departures Hall

Chepstow

= = = 14:15 - = = = = - = = = =
Bus Stn, Thomas St

London (Hammersmith)

- - - - 12:55 - - - - - 20:50 - - -
Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC

Newport [S.Wales]
Kingsway, Stop 14, 03:15 10:20 12:30 = 15:40 17:00 18:35 20:05 21:35 22:00 23:25 00:20 01:20 02:20
lay-by near Riverfront Theatre

Cardiff (Gabalfa)

. . 03:30 10:45 12:55 14:55 16:05 17:25 19:00 20:30 22:00 22:25 23:45 00:40 01:40 02:40
North Rd, adjacent Laytonia Avenue

Cardiff University
Park Place, 03:35 10:50 13:00 15:00 16:10 17:30 19:05 20:35 22:05 22:30 23:50 00:45 01:45 02:45
near Centre for Student Life

Cardiff (Castle)

. 03:40 10:55 13:05 15:05 16:15 17:35 19:10 20:40 22:10 22:35 23:55 00:50 01:50 02:50
Kingsway, Stop GR

Cardiff

. 03:45 11:00 13:10 15:10 16:20 17:40 19:15 20:45 22:15 22:40 23:59 00:55 01:55 02:55
Sophia Gardens

Key

- The coach does not stop here on this service.

5/5



	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday–Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday–Sunday
	Key

