

London to Cardiff

Valid only on Thursday 21st of August 2025

Monday

Stops	Times													
London Victoria Coach Station, Departures Hall	00:30	07:30	09:30	11:30	12:30	14:00	15:30	17:00	18:30	19:00	20:30	21:30	22:30	23:30
London (Hammersmith) Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC	-	-	-	-	12:55	-	-	-	-	-	20:50	21:50	-	-
Newport [S.Wales] Kingsway, stop 14, lay-by near Riverfront Theatre	03:15	10:35	12:30	14:30	15:40	17:15	18:55	20:20	21:35	22:05	23:25	00:25	01:20	02:20
Cardiff (Gabalfa) North Rd, adjacent Laytonia Avenue	03:30	11:00	12:55	14:55	16:05	17:45	19:20	20:45	22:00	22:30	23:45	00:45	01:40	02:40
Cardiff University Park Place, near Centre for Student Life	03:35	11:05	13:00	15:00	16:10	17:50	19:25	20:50	22:05	22:35	23:50	00:50	01:45	02:45
Cardiff (Castle) Kingsway, Stop GR	03:40	11:10	13:05	15:05	16:15	17:55	19:30	20:55	22:10	22:40	23:55	00:55	01:50	02:50
Cardiff Sophia Gardens	03:45	11:15	13:10	15:10	16:20	18:00	19:35	21:00	22:15	22:45	23:59	01:00	01:55	02:55

Tuesday

Stops Times

		1	1							
London Victoria Coach Station, Departures Hall	00:30	11:30	12:30	14:30	16:30	18:00	19:00	21:00	22:30	23:59
London (Hammersmith) Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC	-	-	12:55	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Newport [S.Wales] Kingsway, stop 14, lay-by near Riverfront Theatre	03:15	14:30	15:40	17:50	19:45	21:05	22:00	23:50	01:20	02:45
Cardiff (Gabalfa) North Rd, adjacent Laytonia Avenue	03:30	14:55	16:05	18:15	20:10	21:30	22:25	00:10	01:40	03:00
Cardiff University Park Place, near Centre for Student Life	03:35	15:00	16:10	18:20	20:15	21:35	22:30	00:15	01:45	03:05
Cardiff (Castle) Kingsway, Stop GR	03:40	15:05	16:15	18:25	20:20	21:40	22:35	00:20	01:50	03:10
Cardiff Sophia Gardens	03:45	15:10	16:20	18:30	20:25	21:45	22:40	00:25	01:55	03:15

Wednesday-Thursday

Stops Times

London Victoria Coach Station, Departures Hall	11:30	12:30	14:30	16:30	18:00	19:00	21:00	22:30	23:59
London (Hammersmith) Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC	-	12:55	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
Newport [S.Wales] Kingsway, stop 14, lay-by near Riverfront Theatre	14:30	15:40	17:50	19:45	21:05	22:00	23:50	01:20	02:45
Cardiff (Gabalfa) North Rd, adjacent Laytonia Avenue	14:55	16:05	18:15	20:10	21:30	22:25	00:10	01:40	03:00
Cardiff University Park Place, near Centre for Student Life	15:00	16:10	18:20	20:15	21:35	22:30	00:15	01:45	03:05
Cardiff (Castle) Kingsway, Stop GR	15:05	16:15	18:25	20:20	21:40	22:35	00:20	01:50	03:10
Cardiff Sophia Gardens	15:10	16:20	18:30	20:25	21:45	22:40	00:25	01:55	03:15

Friday

Stops Times

London Victoria Coach Station, Departures Hall	07:30	09:30	11:30	12:30	14:00	15:30	17:00	18:30	19:00	20:30	21:30	22:30	23:30
London (Hammersmith) Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	20:50	21:50	-	-
Newport [S.Wales] Kingsway, stop 14, lay-by near Riverfront Theatre	10:35	12:30	14:40	16:05	17:45	19:15	20:20	21:35	22:05	23:25	00:25	01:20	02:20
Cardiff (Gabalfa) North Rd, adjacent Laytonia Avenue	11:00	12:55	-	16:35	18:15	19:40	20:45	22:00	22:30	23:45	00:45	01:40	02:40
Cardiff University Park Place, near Centre for Student Life	11:05	13:00	-	16:40	18:20	19:45	20:50	22:05	22:35	23:50	00:50	01:45	02:45
Cardiff (Castle) Kingsway, Stop GR	11:10	13:05	-	16:45	18:25	19:50	20:55	22:10	22:40	23:55	00:55	01:50	02:50
Cardiff Sophia Gardens	11:15	13:10	15:25	16:50	18:30	19:55	21:00	22:15	22:45	23:59	01:00	01:55	02:55

Saturday-Sunday

Stops Times

London Victoria Coach Station, Departures Hall	00:30	07:30	09:30	11:30	12:30	14:00	15:30	17:00	18:30	19:00	20:30	21:30	22:30	23:30
London (Hammersmith) Hammersmith Bridge Rd, Stop SC	-	-	-	-	12:55	-	-	-	-	-	20:50	21:50	-	-
Newport [S.Wales] Kingsway, stop 14, lay-by near Riverfront Theatre	03:15	10:20	12:30	14:30	15:40	17:00	18:35	20:05	21:35	22:05	23:25	00:25	01:20	02:20
Cardiff (Gabalfa) North Rd, adjacent Laytonia Avenue	03:30	10:45	12:55	14:55	16:05	17:25	19:00	20:30	22:00	22:30	23:45	00:45	01:40	02:40
Cardiff University Park Place, near Centre for Student Life	03:35	10:50	13:00	15:00	16:10	17:30	19:05	20:35	22:05	22:35	23:50	00:50	01:45	02:45
Cardiff (Castle) Kingsway, Stop GR	03:40	10:55	13:05	15:05	16:15	17:35	19:10	20:40	22:10	22:40	23:55	00:55	01:50	02:50
Cardiff Sophia Gardens	03:45	11:00	13:10	15:10	16:20	17:40	19:15	20:45	22:15	22:45	23:59	01:00	01:55	02:55

Key

- The coach does not stop here on this service.